Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		RECORDATION FORM PATENTS						
			Attorney Docket No. 157277					
	ase record the attached document.							
Tot	tal number of pages including cover she	et, attachments, and docume	ment: 2					
1.	A. Name of conveying parties:		2. A. Name and address of receiving party:					
	[1] Mitsuo WATANABE [2] Eiichi TANAKA	E.	HAMAMATSU PHOTONICS K.K. 1126-1, ICHINO-CHO, HIGASHI-KU,					
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying	g party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☑ No	HAMAMATSU-SHI, SHIZUOKA, 435-8558, JAPAN					
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:		B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No					
	Assignment      □	Merger						
	☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name						
	Other							
	B. Execution Date: [1] - 03/27/. [2] - 03/29/2013	2013 and						
4.	A. Patent Application No. 13/8	880,842	B. Patent No.(s)					
		Additional numbers attack	? ☐ Yes ⊠ No					
	C. Title of Application: <u>INTEGRATED PET/MRI SCANNER</u>							
5.	Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
	Name: James A. Oliff		7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.					
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-83 Fax Number: 703-836	) 0-4850 66-6400	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.					
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and believe original document.  James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,07, Roane T. Noel, Registration No. 63,00 Todd M. Guise, Registration No. 46,7	75	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the  Date: <u>April 22, 2013</u>					

PATENT REEL: 030257 FRAME: 0381

			ASSIGNM	IEIN I.		•		
		(1)	Mitsuo WATANABE	(5)				
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)	Eiichi TANAKA	. (6)		<u> </u>		
		(3)		(7)				
	Α.	(4)						
		paid t set ov	In consideration of the s o each of the undersigned, each	um of one dollar (\$1		d and valuable considera		
9)	Insert Name of	(5)	77	77				
10)	Assignee Insert Address of Assignee	(9)	Hamamatsu Photonics K.I	•	1:01:1	04 040 Y	<del></del>	
		(10)	1126-1, Ichino-cho, Higas	hi-ku, Hamamatsu	i-shi, Shizuoka, 4	35-8558, Japan		
		the en invent contin	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert	(11)	Integrated PET/MR	I Scanner				
	Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign							
			ney Docket No. 157277				```	
	Application Number	(Altor	ney Docket No.			TT 1. 10		
			ich the undersigned has (have) in date herewith or	executed an applica	tion for palent in th	ne United States of Amer	ica	
12)	Insert Date of				,			
	Signing of	(12) on	March 27 and 29	, 2013		•		
	Application	011						
3)	Alternative	(13) U.S. application Serial Number 13/880,842						
	Identification for filed applications	filed April 22, 2013						
ne Assi laims of eexami atents all right and agro	lication or continuation or or ignee in every way possible  3) Each undersigned agror provisions of the Internation  4) Each undersigned aground a grant of a valid Un  5) Each undersigned aut of the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is b  6) Each undersigned her eation that may be necessary	division the in obtains rees to execute to execute to perfect the states and from satisfactorizes and from satisfactorizes from satisfactorizes from satisfactorizes from satisfactorizes from satisfactorizes from the satis	cute all papers necessary in con- creof, or any patent or reissue a ng evidence and going forward cute all papers and documents a cention for Protection of Industr form all affirmative acts which is a patent to the Assignee. If requests the Commissioner of id application(s) to the said Assissigned, and that he has not ex- him and his heirs, successors, a the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDG ble in order to comply with the	pplication based the with such interferent any act with perform any act with the property or simil may be necessary to the U.S. Patent and ignee, as Assignee occuted, and will not ssigns and legal represent the power to the power to the power to the power to the with such as the power to th	reon, for the inventue, which may be nece ar agreements, obtain, maintain or Trademark Office f the entire interest execute, any agreences that ives.	tion, and to cooperate wi ssary in connection with confirm by reissue or to issue any and all Lette, and covenants that he led nents in conflict herewith	th ers	
cordat	tion of this document.							
	•	•	e undersigned on the date(s) (	_				
ate	Már, 27, 20		Inventor Signature	Mutow W	aturale	(Mitsuo WATANABE)	(SEA	
ate	Mar.29,2	013	Inventor Signature	Tirchi O	lanaka.	(Eiichi TANAKA)	(SEA	
ate			Inventor Signature					
ate .	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •						(SEA	
			Inventor Signature				•	
ate .							(SEA	
•			Inventor Signature				(SEA	
ate			Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature				(SEA (SEA (SEA	
ate .			Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature				(SEA (SEA (SEA (SEA (SEA	
ate ate	This assignment should pr	eferably be	Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	blic if within the U.S	S.A. (b) a U.S. Con	isul if outside the U.S.A.	(SEA (SEA (SEA (SEA	
ate late late late late late	This assignment should pr	eferably be	Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature signed before: (a) a Notary Pure start two witnesses who also sign	blic if within the U.S	S.A. (b) a U.S. Con		(SEA (SEA (SEA (SEA	

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 030257 FRAME: 0382**